THE DATASHEET OF
SRF4530A-101Y
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SRF4530A Series - Common Mode Chip Inductors, CANbus
110 T
2024
Features
n	 Shielded construction – low radiation

N1
N2
How to Order
	 SRF4530A  -  220  Y
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance Code
Typical Part Marking
110 T
YYWW
MANUFACTURING
LOCATION
   •  M = MALAYSIA
    •  T = TAIWAN
MODEL CODE
MANUFACTURING
DATE CODE:
   • 1ST & 2ND DIGITS INDICATE THE YEAR
   • 3RD & 4TH DIGITS INDICATE THE WEEK NUMBER
  WARNING Cancer and Reproductive Harm
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
AUTOMOTIVE
GRADE
	 SRF4530A Series - Common Mode Chip Inductors, CANbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Soldering Profile
200
Max. Peak Temperature -5 °C:  30 sec. max.
Max. Time Above 217 °C:  60~150 sec. max.
Peak Temperature:  250 °C max.
250
150
200
100
50
0
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
10050 150
Time (Seconds)
+4.0 °C/Sec. Max. 150~200 °C / 60~120 Sec. +3.0 °C/Sec. Max. -(1.0~5.0) °C/Sec. Max.
Temperature
Rising Area
Preheat
Area
Reflow
Area
Forced
Cooling Area
250
Peak Temperature: 250 °C
217 °C
60~120 Sec.
60 Sec.
Max.
60~150 Sec.
Typical Impedance vs. Frequency
1 10
Common Mode
Differential Mode